P.S.C. MO No. 2

Original Title Page

188 North Summit, LLC Name of Issuing Company

For: Seges Partners Mobile Home Park Certificated Service Area

Rules Governing the Rendering of Sewer Service

Tariff Title Page

188 North Summit, LLC

SCHEDULE OF RATES, RULES, REGULATIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE GOVERNING THE **PROVISION AND TAKING OF SEWER SERVICE**

Pursuant to authority granted by the Missouri Public Service Commission in File No. SM-2018-0017, 188 North Summit, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect, as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, rules, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments and schedules with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, LLC currently on file with and approved by the Commission. By this Notice 188 North Summit, LLC adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs and schedules, etc. which Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, LLC has heretofore filed with said Commission.

* Indicates New Rate or Text

+ Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date: October 10, 2017 Effective Date: November 9, 2017 Month/Day/Year

Month/Day/Year

Issued By: Mark Govan, Manager Name & Title of Issuing Officer

1 White Oak Drive, Lafayette, CA 94549 **Company Mailing Address**